/ एम.एस.)। शोध काया का अनुिि और रुधच िाले  उम्मीदिार को िरीयर्ा  दी जाएगी। 

आयु सीमा : उम्मीदिार की उम्र आिेदन जमा करने को अंनर्म ददन र्क 35 िषा से अधधक नही ंहोनी चादहए। उम्मीदिारों को अधधकर्म उम्र में 
छूट िारर् सरकार के ननयमानुसार दी जाएगी।  

फेिोलिप : ₹ 25,000/- (पच्चीस हजार रूपये) + ननयमानुसार स्िीकाया मकान ककराया ित्ता।  

अिधि : 28.02.2026 र्क अथिा पररयोजना की समाजप्र् र्क, जो िी पहल ेहो, जजस ेपररयोजना की जस्थनर् के अनसुार विस्र्ाररर् िी ककया जा 
सकर्ा है।     

इच्छुक उम्मीदिार विस्र्रृ् बायोडाटा के साथ ननधााररर् प्रपि में (सलंग्नक – I) में अपना आिेदन इस विज्ञापन की जारी नर्धथ से पदं्रह (15) ददनों

[...]

The candidates having research experience and 
mindset will be given preference. 

Age Limit: Candidate shall not be more than 35 years of age on the last date of receipt of application. Upper age limit may be 
relaxed as per the Government of India rules. 

Fellowship: ₹ 25,000.00 (Rupees twenty five thousand) only plus HRA as admissible per month.  

Duration: Up to 28/02/2026 or till the completion of the project, whichever is earlier, which may be extended further based on 
the status of the project. 

Interested candidates may send their applications in prescribed format (enclosed as Annexure-I) along with a copy of detailed